
Almadra
Almadra,Torrent d' Almedra,Torrent d'Almadrà,Almedra,Torrent De Almadra

Info : La qualité de cette description n'a pas encore été vérifiée ou a été jugée mauvaise.
Si vous connaissez ce canyon, merci de vérifier cette description et de déposer un rapport avec une note pour
cette description en utilisant Rapports +Nouveau rapport. Si vous constatez une erreur, merci de nous en faire
part ou de rejoindre la communauté afin de corriger vous-même cette description.
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Pays: España / Spain   Région: Islas Baleares / Balearic Islands   Sous-régione: Islas Baleares / Balearic Islands  
Ville: Lloseta
Difficulté:  moins difficile Niveau:  v3 a2 II Temps total:  4h15
Temps approche: 15min Temps tour: 3h Temps de retour: 1h
Altitude d'entrée: 740m Altitude de sortie: 520m Altitude du delta: 220m
Longueur du canyon:  1100m Rapelle le plus haut: 20m Nombre de rapelles: 9
Transport: à pied Type de roche: limestone Zone de prise d'eau: km²
Saison: Orientation: Sud-Est Meilleur moment:

Évaluation:  2.7 (3) Info:  0 () Belay:  2 (1)
Spécialités:
§ réglementé, Barrage,
Matériel:
Cordes: 2x20m
Lampe frontale,
Résumé: (traduction alternative)
Simple canyon with beautiful tuff steps. Only interesting with sufficient water flow. Nice way back along a water 
pipe through several tunnels (headlamp).
Hydrologie:

Accès: (traduction alternative)
From Soller, head towards Lluc, after the tunnel at the top of the pass, drive past a military base to the Cubér 
reservoir. There is a large parking lot for hikers here.
It is also possible to approach from the valley in the direction of Lloseta: https://www.wikiloc.com/canyoneering-
trails/torrent-dalmadra-10446958 See also Refugi Tossals parking lot.
Approche: (traduction alternative)
Follow the road along the shore of the reservoir until you reach the dam wall. From here, follow the hiking trail 
towards the Almadra valley as far as the tunnel entrance - before the tunnel, descend to the right into the 
streambed, which you reach before a waterfall step. See also https://www.wikiloc.com/canyoneering-
trails/descens-torrent-dalmadra-13138445
If you join the trail from below, take the described way back.
Tour: (traduction alternative)
The first waterfall is one of the most beautiful - 8m high and decorated with bizarre tufa formations. The waterfall 
is followed by a longer walking passages until the canyon narrows again and becomes steeper. Drops of up to 
20m, with possible jumps of up to 8m when the pools are full.
Exit at the 'Font des Pi' spring (open area with forest and clear climbing tracks to the right).
It is also possible to descend further to the point where the stream crosses the GR221 (390m alt.). See 
https://www.wikiloc.com/canyoneering-trails/descens-torrent-dalmadra-13138445



Retour: (traduction alternative)
Turn right to the route of a water pipeline that leads back to the dam wall through several tunnels, which is a real 
sweat-inducing experience.
If you descend to the GR221 and the car is at the top of the reservoir, follow the GR221 to the right, then after a 
few hundred meters take the path on the right uphill in serpentines. In the extension you then have the way back 
described above.
Coordonnées:
Départ du Canyon  39.7784 2.7918
Parking à l'entrée et à la sortie  39.7872 2.7969
Parking à l'entrée et à la sortie  39.7565 2.8274
Fin du Canyon  39.7719 2.8071
Rapports:

2023-03-09 | System User |   |  |  | |
Info: Teile der Canyonbeschreibung wurden automatisiert übernommen. Konkret die Felder Weblinks, Koordinaten,
Rating, Länge des Canyon, Einfachseil Mindestens von https://www.descente-canyon.com/canyoning/canyon/2848

2023-03-09 | System User |    |  |  | |
Daten importiert von https://canyon.carto.net/cwiki/bin/view/Canyons/TorrentDeAlmadraCanyon.html

2022-04-02 | Joey CIA |     |  |    |  Faible |  Terminé
Depth pools some jumps possible, cool tour (traduction alternative)

http://www.google.com/maps/place/39.77840000,2.79184000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/39.78720000,2.79690000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/39.75650000,2.82740000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/39.77190000,2.80710000

